

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2004 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2795 OF 2004

B.C. DALAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 08/08/2005 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Narayan Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent No. 1 does not propose to file any written reply and submits that the matter stands covered by the decisions of this Court in L.S. Synthetics Ltd. vs. Fairgrowth Financial Services Ltd. and Another, (2004) 11 SCC 456 and Commissioner of Wealth Tax, Gujarat, Ahmedabad vs. Kantilal Manilal and Others, 1985 (2) SCC 343.

List for hearing on 29th August, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER